
पंजाब के ीय िव िव ालय
गाँव और डाकघर, घु ा, िजला ब ठडा -151401 , (पंजाब
ई -मले : procurement@cup.edu.in, 
वबेसाइट : www.cup.edu.in  

य एंव भंडार
Ref. No.: CUPB/SPO/23-24/743-744

Subject: Quotation for Supply and Installation of Green House
 
1. Central University of Punjab, Bathinda (CUPB) invites sealed quotations from 
Equipment Manufacturers / Authorised dealers for 
following details: 

. 
S.N. 

तकनीकी िववरण  
Technical Description 

1. 
 

a) Model: Dome shape Size 15
x H at Centre: on Sides 
Structure Steel Frame: 
Structure  
Description:  Anti Corrosive, Humidity Resistant GI pipe 
Wind Load Strength:  120
Galvanized Coat: ISI standard
Trusses: 38mm x 38mm, x
25mm 
Vertical Supports:   38
Purline : 25 mm x 25mm
Runners: 25 mm x 25mm
Support:  32 mm x 32mm
Doors:  GI sq. Pipe fitted with Nylon Mesh
Door Size: 6’3” x 3’ with basic locking arrangements
Cladding Roof screen and all four sides covered with UV 
Stabilized Agro Shed Net 75%
in Galvanized profile specially designed for better grip 
and easy replacement. 

 

b) Construction:  IS -2645 civil construction Standard CC 
foundation (1:3:6)2’ belo
height 2’x1’x1’ 

 

c) Flooring: Natural 
Drip Irrigation and Sprinkler arrangement, digital Cyclic 
Controller and necessary electrical connection with 1000 
liters water storage tank

2. Sealed envelope superscribing 

quotation and other supporting documents must reach at the following address by  
 

I/c Stores and Purchase  Branch
Central University of Punjab,
VPO- Ghudda, District Bathinda
Punjab- 151401 

 (Attention: Stores & Purchase 
 
 

  

िव िव ालय 
पंजाब) 

 

  Central University of Punjab
VPO: Ghudda, District:  

 Email: 

भंडार शाखा / Stores & Purchase Branch 
744 (NIQ- 7)                                                          

(Notice Inviting Quotation) 

Subject: Quotation for Supply and Installation of Green House  

Central University of Punjab, Bathinda (CUPB) invites sealed quotations from 
Equipment Manufacturers / Authorised dealers for Supply and Installation of Green House

मा ा 
Qty. 

यूिनट
Unit Price
(INR)

Size 15 m x 5 m x 3 m: 2.43 (L x W 
s ) 

Structure Steel Frame: - Infrastructure & Super 

Anti Corrosive, Humidity Resistant GI pipe  
120 km/HR 

ISI standard 
38mm, x 32mm x 32mm, & 25mm x 

38 mm x 38mm 
25mm 
25mm 
32mm ,& 25mm x 25mm 

GI sq. Pipe fitted with Nylon Mesh 
3’ with basic locking arrangements 

Roof screen and all four sides covered with UV 
Stabilized Agro Shed Net 75% (Green/Black) duly fixed 
in Galvanized profile specially designed for better grip 

 

2645 civil construction Standard CC 
low the ground level. Frame base 

Drip Irrigation and Sprinkler arrangement, digital Cyclic 
Controller and necessary electrical connection with 1000 
liters water storage tank 

01 
Nos. 

 

GST @____ 

scribing CUPB/SPO/23-24/743-744(NIQ-7)  dated: 

quotation and other supporting documents must reach at the following address by  

and Purchase  Branch 
Central University of Punjab, 

Ghudda, District Bathinda 

Purchase Branch) 

Central University of Punjab 
 Bathinda-151401, (Punjab) 

Email: procurement@cup.edu.in 
Website:www.cup.edu.in 

    Dated: 11/7/2023 

Central University of Punjab, Bathinda (CUPB) invites sealed quotations from (OEMs) Original 
and Installation of Green House  as per the 

यूिनट मू  
Unit Price 
(INR) 

रािश 
Amount 
(INR) 
 

GST @____   

Total  

dated: 11/7/2023 containing 

quotation and other supporting documents must reach at the following address by  01/08/2023 



Documents to be attached with quotation: 
i. Copy of GSTIN of bidder firm 
ii. Authorization Certificate issued by OEM (if quotation submitted by a firm other than principal 

firm/OEM) 
iii. EMD@ Rs.5400/-should be submitted online as per bank details mentioned below:- 

 
Account Name : CUPB Nodal Officer E Tendering 
Name of Bank  : Canara Bank 
Account No.   : 2089101018661 
IFSC Code  : CNRB0002089 

iv. The bidders registered with NSIC/MSME are exempted from EMD against submission of valid 
NSIC/MSME registration certificate. 

v. EMD Exemption: Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and service Providers for 
Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy. 

vi. A certificate from Principal firm indicating that “Rates quoted by us vide quotation no. 
_________________ are same and not higher than those quoted with other Govt./Semi-
Govt./Private/ Autonomous/Similar Institutions.” 

 
Terms & Conditions as follows:  
 

1. Prices: Quoted prices of equipment(s) /item(s) should be firm, inclusive of insurance and 
FOR Central University of Punjab, VPO- Ghudda, District- Bathinda-151401 and complete break up 
of all charges, taxes and duties payable by the University should be clearly defined otherwise it will 
be presumed that the rates quoted are inclusive of all these charges/taxes/duties and nothing extra 
will be paid. Special Discount/ Rebates, whichever applicable, keeping in view that the supplies are 
being made to an educational Institution, may please also be indicated. 
 
2. Payment terms: 100% payment will be made through RTGS/by cheque after delivery of 
material(s) in one lot in good condition and successful installation and acceptance of material/ 
satisfactory report of the inspection committee. 

 

3. Validity: Quotations should be valid for 06 months from the last/due date of tender 
submission. 
 
4. Incomplete or Misleading quotations: Quotations duly sealed and received by due date will 
be considered. Quotations received late or without earnest money (if applicable) or misleading will 
be out rightly rejected.  However, in those cases where required documents are not submitted or 
tender is incomplete in any respect. CUPB, reserves the right to reject such tenders. No 
responsibility with regard to postal delays due to any reason whatsoever will be accepted. 
 
5. Right to reject: The CUPB reserves right to accept/reject any or all the Quotations at any 
time without assigning any reason. 
 

 

6. Supply & Installation within 03 months from the date of award of contract.  
 
7. Warranty: One year from the date of successful installation. Contract holder firm shall 
provide free maintenance for one year from the date of successful installation.  
 
8. Security Deposit/PBG: 

a. Firm/bidder/Supplier is required to submit security deposit @3% of the order value in the 
shape FDR/PBG favouring Central University of Punjab and valid for 
Guarantee/Warranty period + 60 days within 30 days from the date of acceptance of 
Purchase Order. Failure to submit security deposit in the stipulated time will lead to 
forfeiture of EMD. 

b. On faithful execution of the purchase order/contract on all respects, including warranty 
period, the security deposit of the contractors/supplier shall be released. 

c. In the event of default on your part in faithful execution of Supply/Work order/contract, 
the security deposit shall be forfeited by an order of the Registrar of the University. The 
forfeiture of security deposit shall be without prejudice to any other right arising or 



accruing to the university under relevant provisions of the Supply/Work Order/contract, 
like – recovery of penalty/damages for delay as per delivery provisions, under 
Negligence & default clause, including suspension of business dealings with the bidder 
which could extend for a specific period. 

 
9. Arbitration: 

1. If it any time any question dispute or difference of what so-ever nature arise 
between the purchaser/University and the bidder/contractor/supplier, upon or in relation to 
or in connection with purchase order/contract, either party may forthwith give to the other 
notice in writing of the existence of such question dispute or difference and the same shall 
be referred to sole arbitration of a nominee of the purchaser/University, who shall give a 
reasoned/speaking awards. The award of the sole arbitrator shall be final and binding on 
the parties under the provisions of the Indian Arbitration Act-1996(Amended up to date) and 
of the rules, there under. Any statutory amendment, modification or re-enactment thereof 
for the time being in force, shall be deemed to apply and be incorporated in the 
contract/purchase order. The sole Arbitrator shall be any officer of the University whose 
name is approved by the Vice Chancellor. It will not be objectionable if the Sole arbitrator is 
an officer of the university and he has expressed his views on all or any of the matter in 
question of dispute or difference.  
 
2. Upon every or any such reference, the cost of and incidental to the reference and 
award respectively shall be in the discretion of the sole arbitrator so appointed who may 
determine the amount there of or direct the same to be fixed as between the solicitor and 
client or as between party and shall direct by whom & to whom and in what manner the 
same is to be borne and paid. 

 
10. Penalty for non/late delivery/installation of material: If the supplier fails to deliver and install 
the material/equipment within the stipulated delivery period of the purchase order/contract the same 
is liable to pay penalty charges @0.5% per week of the cost of goods/ services not 
supplied/installed, not exceeding maximum limit of   10% of the cost of complete 
equipment/material so delayed to be installed. 

 
11. Civil Suit Jurisdiction: All legal proceedings in connection with this Purchase order/Contract 
shall be subject to the territorial jurisdiction of the local Civil Courts at Bathinda only. 
 
12. Cancellation : The purchaser reserves the right to cancel the purchase order as a whole or 
in part at any time or in the event of default on the part of the Suppler prior to the receipt of 
information regarding taking in hand of  the manufacture of material against the Purchase 
order/dispatch of material to the consignee. 
 
13. Acceptance On behalf of __________________________, I ______________ state that I 
have read all the above terms & conditions given in the NIQ. I agree & hereby give my consent to 
comply with the same. 
 

 
 

Sd/- 
भारी, य एंव भंडार शाखा 

 I/c, Stores & Purchase Branch      
 
 


